A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARROLLTON, TEXAS, DESIGNATING "THE DALLAS MORNING NEWS", A PUBLICATION OWNED BY MEDIUM GIANT COMPANY, INC. D/B/A DALLAS MORNING NEWS AS THE OFFICIAL CITY NEWSPAPER FOR PUBLICATION OF MATTERS PERTAINING TO THE CITY OF CARROLLTON; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, Medium Giant Company, Inc. d/b/a the Dallas Morning News publishes a newspaper of general circulation entitled "The Dallas Morning News" that meets all of the requirements set forth in the Texas Government Code chapter 2051, to become the City of Carrollton's paper of record for the purpose of publishing legal notices; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Carrollton desires to appoint and designate The Dallas Morning News as the official newspaper of general circulation of the City of Carrollton.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARROLLTON, TEXAS, THAT:

SECTION 1

All of the above premises are found to be true and correct legislative and factual findings of the City Council, and they are hereby approved, ratified and incorporated into the body of this resolution as if copied in their entirety.

SECTION 2

The Dallas Morning News is hereby designated as the Official City Newspaper for publication.

SECTION 3

This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Carrollton, Texas this 15th day of April 2025.

CITY OF CARROLLTON, TEXAS

By:		
-	Steve Babick, Mayor	

ATTEST:

Chloe Sawatzky, City Secretary	
APPROVED AS TO FORM	APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:
Meredith Ladd, City Attorney	Melissa Everett, Finance Director